GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI, DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPEMNT, 1, PT. RAVI SHANKAR SHUKLA LANE, K.G. MARG, NEW DELHI-110001

No.F.6(10)W.O./Admn./DWCD/2009/ 40107 — //3

Dated

07 JAN 2016

OFFICE ORDER

As per approval of the Director-WCD, following transfer/postings are made with immediate effect:-

S.No. Name of the officeal Present posting Posting on transfer 01 Sh. Ajit Kumar Bhardwaj, CHB-I, Alipur Place Of Safety, Majnu Ka House Father Tila Place Of Safety, Majnu Ka 02 Sh. Yogeshwar Gaur. **Under Posting** Care Taker Tila 03 Sh. Ra Pal-I, Care Taker Place of Safety SAB, Dilshad Garden 04 SAB-Dilshad Garden Place Of Safety, Majnu Ka Sh. Md.Qamruddin, Care Tila Taker

Keeping exegiences of services in Place of Safety above officials are stand drelieved from their present place of posting w.e.f. 08.01.2016.

Sh. Shyam Singh, contractual Office-in-Charge/Night Superintendent shall report for duty in Place of Safety w.e.f. 08.01.2016. He shall perform his duties in Place of Safety/Special Home/OHB(Annexe) under the supervision of the regular Superintendent of the Home

Salary posting of the above offiicials shall remain unchanged.

(G.C.Lohani)
Dy. Director (Admn.)

No.F.6(10)W.O./Admn./DWCD/2009/4010>-//3

Dated

0 7 JAN 2016

Copy to:-

- 1 P.A. to the Director, Department of Women & Child Development, GNCT Delhi, Delhi
- 2. Account Officer, Deptt. of Women & Child Dev., GNCTD, Delhi,
- District Officer –North/South/NE, Deptt. of Women & Child Development, GNCTD, Delhi/New Delhi for information
- 4. Concern officials
- 5. Concerned Superintendents/Branch In-Charges,
- 6. T.T. Assistant, DWCD for uploading the order on web site of Department,
 - 7. Guard File.

(G.C.Lohani) Dy. Director (Admn.)